

EMERGENCY TELEPHONIC OR INTERNET MEETING OF THE COVID-19 AD HOC COMMITTEE OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND POSSIBLE QUORUM OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF GARLAND COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL 200 NORTH FIFTH STREET, GARLAND, TEXAS March 24, 2020 4:00 P.M.

NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to Sections 551.125 and 551.045 of the Texas Government Code, the COVID-19 Ad Hoc Committee of the City Council will hold an emergency telephone or internet meeting on Tuesday, March 24, 2020, at 4:00 p.m. The meeting will be broadcasted by webinar or telephone at the following URL (registration is required):

https://us04web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_fTAsXY3KTfm_5b7OL9vfzw

Registration is limited but the meeting will also be available to the public by an audible broadcast at **City Hall, 200 N. Fifth Street, City Council Chambers, Garland, Texas**. The meeting will also be recorded and placed on the website of the City of Garland.

An urgent public necessity exists requiring immediate action of the COVID -19 Ad Hoc Committee of the City Council due to an imminent threat to public health and safety arising from the COVID-19 pandemic. The City continues to respond to the COVID-19 emergency consistent with Council direction and good health practices. The situation remains quite fluid, not only as to containing the spread of the COVID-19 virus, but as to how the City may best direct its efforts to mitigate the effects on City operations and the public.

1. COVID-19 RESPONSE AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS

The COVID-19 Ad Hoc Committee of the City Council will discuss and deliberate the emergency response measures that have been put into place by the Governor, the City of Garland, and other local governments in response to the COVID-19 emergency, what effect the emergency is having on the City and its citizens, and what response measures, if any, should be added, clarified, modified or discontinued, and consider amendments to exhibit A of the emergency health order passed by the City

and consider amendments to exhibit A of the emergency health order passed by Council on March 23, 2020.

NOTE: A quorum of the City Council may be in attendance and may or may not participate in the discussions of the Committee or board.